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Academic Calendar 2023-24 

 
1. Counseling, Payment of Fees, Registration for 

new students (Merit and Wait list) 

24 July  (Monday) – 31 July (Monday) 

2023 

2. Registration for New Semester and Payment of 

Fees for students continuing from the previous 

sessions 

01 August  (Tuesday) – 05 August 

(Saturday) 2023 

3. Last date of filling AQAR 

 (June 2022 – July 2023) 

31 July, 2023 ( Monday) 

FIRST/ODD SEMESTER i.e. I, III, V, VII, IX 

01 August (Monday) 2023 to 15 November (Saturday) 2023 

Orientation of new students and  

Commencement of Classes for all students 

01 August (Monday) 2023 

Mid Semester Exam 03 October (Tuesday) – 10 October 

(Tuesday) 2023 

Make-up Exam 16 October (Monday) – 19 October 

2023 (Thursday)  

Cultural Fest 01 November (Wednesday) - 03 

November (Friday) 2023 

Convocation  15 November – 15 December, 2023 

Teaching ends 

 

02 December (Saturday) 2023 
(Total number of days available for teaching 

between 01 August – 03 December excluding 

Exam days, Holidays and Sundays = 91 days) 
Preparatory Period for students (Practicals) 04 December  (Monday) – 09  

December (Saturday) 2023 

Semester Final Examination 

 

11 December (Monday)  – 23   

December (Saturday) 2023 

Evaluation of answer sheets/ submission of awards 

and declaration of results 

26 December (Tuesday) – 30 

December (Saturday) 2023 

Winter vacation for students and faculty  

 

01 January 2023  – 15 January 2023 

SECOND/EVEN SEMESTER i.e. II, IV, VI, VIII, X 

16 January (Tuesday) to 20 May  (Saturday) 2024 

Registration and Payment of fees for new semester 
16 January (Tuesday) – 20 January 

(Saturday) 2024 

Commencement of Classes  22 January (Monday) 2024 

Mid Semester Exam 
11 March (Monday)  – 21 March   

(Thursday) 2024 

Interdepartment Sports meet  
26 March (Tuesday) – 30 March 

(Saturday) 2024 

Make-up Exam 
01 April (Monday) – 06 Apri4 

(Saturday) 2024 
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Teaching ends 

20 May (Monday) 2024 

(Total number of days available for 

teaching between 27 January – 31 May 

excluding Exam days, Holidays and 

Sundays = 93 days) 

Preparatory Period for students (Practicals) 
21 May (Tuesday) – 26 May (Sunday) 

2024 

Semester Final Examination 
27 May (Monday) – 08 June (Saturday) 

2024 

Evaluation of answer sheets/ submission of awards  10 June  -  16 June 2024 

Summer vacation for students 
10 June (Monday) -  31 July  

(Wednesday) 2024 

Summer vacation for faculty 
17 June (Monday) -  20 July (Saturday) 

2024 

 

 

 

4- Admission :  Application Form & Prospectus 
 

4.1 General Information 

i. Admission in various academic programmes is based on marks obtained in the University 

Entrance Test. All applicants, including applicants belonging to reserved category, are 

required to appear in the Entrance Test. If the received applications for the entrance test will 

be less than the total intake in any course/ programme the entrance test shall not be 

conducted in that particular course/ programme and admission will be given on the basis of 

marks obtained in the qualifying exam.   

ii. Applicants convicted in criminal offence shall not be admitted to any academic programme. 

iii. No full time student is allowed to take up job while pursuing a full time programme of study 

and to pursue another programme/course concurrently in any other university. 

iv. Applicant should apply online through the link available on Doon University website. 

Online Application Form along with Prospectus is available on the website 

(www.doonuniversity.ac.in).  

v. Applicant is required to pay a registration fee of Rs. 800 (Rs. 400 for SC/ST/PH candidates 

of Uttarakhand only) at the time of submitting online application. This application fee is 

not refundable and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

vi. Subject to eligibility, applicant may apply for maximum of three different academic 

programmes. However, (s)he must pay prescribed fee for each programme separately. 

vii. After submission of application form, candidates are advised to take a print out of the form 

submitted and keep it for their future reference at the time of admission. 

viii. Applicants who are not able to apply online are advised to complete the formalities of online 

application at the Admission Help Desk at the Reception in the Administrative Block, 

Doon University, Kedarpur, Dehradun. Such candidates must bring all the necessary 

documents and the prescribed fee. 


